
Memorial Martinengo 2023
sobota 18. novembra 2023 - 9:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 BERKTOLD Samuel AUT 341 5. 6. 2001
2 BIRO Alexander AUT 61 19. 11. 2001
3 FUCHS Julian AUT 1009 29. 3. 2002
4 SCHUHMANN Jan AUT 239 5. 7. 2001
5 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 384 1. 9. 2005
6 SOUREK Karlo CRO 1061 7. 5. 2005
7 COUFAL Frantisek CZE 195 10. 2. 2003
8 CUPR Michal CZE 107 23. 12. 1991
9 FIEDOR Michal CZE 2. 2. 2004
10 FRANK Kilian CZE 14. 3. 2003
11 CHOUN Karim CZE 5. 9. 2005
12 KLAUS Robert CZE 1120 3. 3. 2003
13 KOTALA Jan CZE 1305 8. 11. 2004
14 KUF Jan CZE 11. 5. 1991
15 MATOUSEK David CZE 1. 9. 2004
16 PAVLIK Matyas CZE 392 13. 9. 2000
17 SALZER Matej CZE 534 29. 7. 2001
18 SOKOL Vratislav CZE 8. 7. 1976
19 STIRBER Sebastian CZE 16. 8. 2004
20 SVOBODA Bohumil Jiri CZE 1175 20. 1. 2003
21 TOMAN Jan CZE 561 16. 8. 2002
22 WALLER Jonas CZE 10. 10. 2008
23 MEZO Istvan Otto HUN 18. 8. 2006
24 VASARHELYI Patrik HUN 18. 10. 2009
25 BOATTO Andrea ITA 16. 8. 2006
26 BRILLO Gabriele ITA 25. 1. 2006
27 CUM Riccardo ITA 18. 11. 2006
28 DELL'ORO Michele ITA 1034 17. 7. 2002
29 GIACCHETTI Jetmir ITA 13. 7. 2003
30 PALA Giuseppe ITA 1064 18. 11. 2004
31 PASOTTI Riccardo ITA 26. 9. 2003
32 PASQUON Davide ITA 1033 19. 12. 2003
33 PETROCCA Alberto ITA 1020 15. 1. 2003
34 PLOS Mattia ITA 21. 2. 2005
35 SALA Lupo ITA 1040 6. 2. 2005
36 WALLISER Edoardo ITA 1051 7. 1. 2005
37 VERSTEIJNEN Jan-Koen NED 28. 1. 2008
38 BALER Bernard SLO 1102 25. 10. 2003
39 GOLOB Lan SLO 1016 18. 2. 2002
40 GOLOBIC Jan SLO 424 13. 4. 1992
41 GRUBAR Timon SLO 421 4. 2. 2002
42 MLAKAR Luka SLO 1084 30. 3. 2002
43 POGACNIK-SOUVENT Jakob SLO 1135 10. 8. 2004
44 KLOTZ Hans SUI 20. 7. 1958
45 BALOG David SVK 1045 19. 5. 2005
46 DUDUC Alex SVK 159 25. 8. 1997
47 GRUNERT Adrian SVK 28. 12. 2007
48 HRABOVSKY Simon SVK 22. 12. 2006
49 KOLLAR Gabriel SVK 30. 9. 1952
50 LICHTNER Jakub Torben SVK 15. 2. 2006
51 MIKO Lukas SVK 26. 6. 2008
52 ONDO Daniel SVK 7. 11. 2005
53 BACKSTROM Ian SWE 9. 12. 2004
54 HOIDA Daniil UKR 327 7. 2. 2001
55 KORNIIENKO Lev UKR 2. 4. 2002
56 KOSHMAN Nikita UKR 306 22. 6. 2002
57 KRASNIUK Mykhailo UKR 319 19. 9. 2001
58 KYRDA Bogdan UKR 510 24. 8. 2001
59 NAZAREVYCH Vladyslav UKR 1307 12. 5. 2003
60 TROFYMENKO Pavlo UKR 1127 3. 3. 2001
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sobota 18. novembra 2023 - 9:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 BIRO Alexander AUT 61
2 CUPR Michal CZE 107
3 DUDUC Alex SVK 159
4 COUFAL Frantisek CZE 195
5 SCHUHMANN Jan AUT 239
6 KOSHMAN Nikita UKR 306
7 KRASNIUK Mykhailo UKR 319
8 HOIDA Daniil UKR 327
9 BERKTOLD Samuel AUT 341
10 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 384
11 PAVLIK Matyas CZE 392
12 GRUBAR Timon SLO 421
13 GOLOBIC Jan SLO 424
14 KYRDA Bogdan UKR 510
15 SALZER Matej CZE 534
16 TOMAN Jan CZE 561
17 FUCHS Julian AUT 1009
18 GOLOB Lan SLO 1016
19 PETROCCA Alberto ITA 1020
20 PASQUON Davide ITA 1033
21 DELL'ORO Michele ITA 1034
22 SALA Lupo ITA 1040
23 BALOG David SVK 1045
24 WALLISER Edoardo ITA 1051
25 SOUREK Karlo CRO 1061
26 PALA Giuseppe ITA 1064
27 MLAKAR Luka SLO 1084
28 BALER Bernard SLO 1102
29 KLAUS Robert CZE 1120
30 TROFYMENKO Pavlo UKR 1127
31 POGACNIK-SOUVENT Jakob SLO 1135
32 SVOBODA Bohumil Jiri CZE 1175
33 KOTALA Jan CZE 1305
34 NAZAREVYCH Vladyslav UKR 1307
35 MIKO Lukas SVK
36 KORNIIENKO Lev UKR
37 BACKSTROM Ian SWE
38 FIEDOR Michal CZE
39 PASOTTI Riccardo ITA
40 CUM Riccardo ITA
41 VERSTEIJNEN Jan-Koen NED
42 BRILLO Gabriele ITA
43 KUF Jan CZE
44 GIACCHETTI Jetmir ITA
45 MATOUSEK David CZE
46 VASARHELYI Patrik HUN
47 MEZO Istvan Otto HUN
48 WALLER Jonas CZE
49 PLOS Mattia ITA
50 FRANK Kilian CZE
51 KOLLAR Gabriel SVK
52 KLOTZ Hans SUI
53 HRABOVSKY Simon SVK
54 ONDO Daniel SVK
55 CHOUN Karim CZE
56 BOATTO Andrea ITA
57 LICHTNER Jakub Torben SVK
58 SOKOL Vratislav CZE
59 GRUNERT Adrian SVK
60 STIRBER Sebastian CZE
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FE_FIE_0007

Strip 1

9:00

Referee(s):

MASATA Vojtech (CZE)

BACKSTROM Ian SWE

PETROCCA Alberto ITA

BIRO Alexander AUT

CHOUN Karim CZE

GOLOB Lan SLO

KORNIIENKO Lev UKR

HRABOVSKY Simon SVK

Strip 2

9:00

Referee(s):

KUPLJENK GOLOBIC NIKA (SLO)
ZAVODSKA Katarina (SVK)

FIEDOR Michal CZE

PASQUON Davide ITA

MEZO Istvan Otto HUN

CUPR Michal CZE

MIKO Lukas SVK

FUCHS Julian AUT

VERSTEIJNEN Jan-Koen NED

Strip 3

9:00

Referee(s):

SIMEUNOVIC Rastislav (SVK)
CELLEROVA Michala (SVK)

DELL'ORO Michele ITA

SOKOL Vratislav CZE

NAZAREVYCH Vladyslav UKR

PASOTTI Riccardo ITA

TOMAN Jan CZE

KLOTZ Hans SUI

DUDUC Alex SVK



Strip 4

9:00

Referee(s):

CELLER Pavol (SVK)

COUFAL Frantisek CZE

CUM Riccardo ITA

VASARHELYI Patrik HUN

SALZER Matej CZE

SALA Lupo ITA

KOLLAR Gabriel SVK

TROFYMENKO Pavlo UKR

Strip 5

9:00

Referee(s):

KRALIK Andrej (SVK)

FRANK Kilian CZE

STIRBER Sebastian CZE

SCHUHMANN Jan AUT

POGACNIK-SOUVENT Jakob SLO

BOATTO Andrea ITA

KYRDA Bogdan UKR

BALOG David SVK

Strip 6

9:00

Referee(s):

BELAS Karolina (SVK)

WALLER Jonas CZE

WALLISER Edoardo ITA

GOLOBIC Jan SLO

KOTALA Jan CZE

BRILLO Gabriele ITA

KOSHMAN Nikita UKR

ONDO Daniel SVK



Strip 7

9:00

Referee(s):

TURANOVA Kristina (SVK)

KUF Jan CZE

SVOBODA Bohumil Jiri CZE

GRUBAR Timon SLO

PLOS Mattia ITA

KRASNIUK Mykhailo UKR

SOUREK Karlo CRO

Strip 8

9:00

Referee(s):

SARMANY Zoltan (SVK)

MATOUSEK David CZE

PAVLIK Matyas CZE

LICHTNER Jakub Torben SVK

PALA Giuseppe ITA

HOIDA Daniil UKR

BALER Bernard SLO

Strip 9

9:00

Referee(s):

KOTALA Zdenek (CZE)

SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO

BERKTOLD Samuel AUT

KLAUS Robert CZE

GIACCHETTI Jetmir ITA

MLAKAR Luka SLO

GRUNERT Adrian SVK
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 SALA Lupo ITA 6 1,00 30 10 +20 Advanced
2 BIRO Alexander AUT 6 1,00 30 15 +15 Advanced
3 DUDUC Alex SVK 6 1,00 29 16 +13 Advanced
4 CUPR Michal CZE 5 0,83 29 13 +16 Advanced
5 WALLER Jonas CZE 5 0,83 28 14 +14 Advanced
6 FUCHS Julian AUT 5 0,83 28 17 +11 Advanced
7 COUFAL Frantisek CZE 5 0,83 27 18 +9 Advanced
8 KORNIIENKO Lev UKR 5 0,83 28 21 +7 Advanced
9 PAVLIK Matyas CZE 4 0,80 24 8 +16 Advanced
10 BERKTOLD Samuel AUT 4 0,80 23 13 +10 Advanced
11 KRASNIUK Mykhailo UKR 4 0,80 24 17 +7 Advanced
12 KLAUS Robert CZE 4 0,80 21 14 +7 Advanced
13 NAZAREVYCH Vladyslav UKR 4 0,67 25 16 +9 Advanced
14 SCHUHMANN Jan AUT 4 0,67 28 23 +5 Advanced
15T CHOUN Karim CZE 4 0,67 25 20 +5 Advanced
15T GOLOBIC Jan SLO 4 0,67 25 20 +5 Advanced
17 TROFYMENKO Pavlo UKR 4 0,67 23 18 +5 Advanced
18 WALLISER Edoardo ITA 4 0,67 25 23 +2 Advanced
19 PASQUON Davide ITA 4 0,67 26 26 0 Advanced
20T BALER Bernard SLO 3 0,60 21 19 +2 Advanced
20T HOIDA Daniil UKR 3 0,60 21 19 +2 Advanced
22T MATOUSEK David CZE 3 0,60 19 17 +2 Advanced
22T PLOS Mattia ITA 3 0,60 19 17 +2 Advanced
24 SALZER Matej CZE 3 0,50 23 17 +6 Advanced
25 STIRBER Sebastian CZE 3 0,50 25 20 +5 Advanced
26 KOSHMAN Nikita UKR 3 0,50 27 23 +4 Advanced
27 VERSTEIJNEN Jan-Koen NED 3 0,50 25 22 +3 Advanced
28 BACKSTROM Ian SWE 3 0,50 26 24 +2 Advanced
29 DELL'ORO Michele ITA 3 0,50 25 23 +2 Advanced
30 PASOTTI Riccardo ITA 3 0,50 25 24 +1 Advanced
31 BOATTO Andrea ITA 3 0,50 22 21 +1 Advanced
32 KYRDA Bogdan UKR 3 0,50 24 24 0 Advanced
33 FRANK Kilian CZE 3 0,50 24 25 -1 Advanced
34 TOMAN Jan CZE 3 0,50 22 27 -5 Advanced
35 POGACNIK-SOUVENT Jakob SLO 3 0,50 18 24 -6 Advanced
36 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 2 0,40 19 16 +3 Advanced
37T SVOBODA Bohumil Jiri CZE 2 0,40 21 21 0 Advanced
37T KUF Jan CZE 2 0,40 21 21 0 Advanced
39 GRUBAR Timon SLO 2 0,40 20 23 -3 Advanced
40 GIACCHETTI Jetmir ITA 2 0,40 16 20 -4 Advanced
41 GRUNERT Adrian SVK 2 0,40 15 20 -5 Advanced
42 SOUREK Karlo CRO 2 0,40 17 23 -6 Advanced
43 ONDO Daniel SVK 2 0,33 22 24 -2 Advanced
44 CUM Riccardo ITA 2 0,33 23 26 -3 Advanced
45 PETROCCA Alberto ITA 2 0,33 20 23 -3 Advanced
46 BALOG David SVK 2 0,33 22 26 -4 Advanced
47 FIEDOR Michal CZE 2 0,33 20 24 -4 Eliminated
48 KLOTZ Hans SUI 2 0,33 19 25 -6 Eliminated
49 KOTALA Jan CZE 2 0,33 20 27 -7 Eliminated
50 MEZO Istvan Otto HUN 2 0,33 18 27 -9 Eliminated
51 PALA Giuseppe ITA 1 0,20 14 20 -6 Eliminated
52 MLAKAR Luka SLO 1 0,20 13 24 -11 Eliminated
53 LICHTNER Jakub Torben SVK 1 0,20 8 24 -16 Eliminated
54 GOLOB Lan SLO 1 0,17 19 27 -8 Eliminated
55 BRILLO Gabriele ITA 1 0,17 12 28 -16 Eliminated
56 KOLLAR Gabriel SVK 1 0,17 10 27 -17 Eliminated
57 SOKOL Vratislav CZE 0 0,00 16 30 -14 Eliminated
58 MIKO Lukas SVK 0 0,00 12 29 -17 Eliminated
59 HRABOVSKY Simon SVK 0 0,00 12 30 -18 Eliminated
60 VASARHELYI Patrik HUN 0 0,00 10 30 -20 Eliminated
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 BERKTOLD Samuel AUT 5. 6. 2001
2 TROFYMENKO Pavlo UKR 3. 3. 2001
3T FUCHS Julian AUT 29. 3. 2002
3T CUPR Michal CZE 23. 12. 1991
5 BIRO Alexander AUT 19. 11. 2001
6 DUDUC Alex SVK 25. 8. 1997
7 HOIDA Daniil UKR 7. 2. 2001
8 SALZER Matej CZE 29. 7. 2001
9 SALA Lupo ITA 6. 2. 2005
10 SCHUHMANN Jan AUT 5. 7. 2001
11 WALLISER Edoardo ITA 7. 1. 2005
12 STIRBER Sebastian CZE 16. 8. 2004
13 KOSHMAN Nikita UKR 22. 6. 2002
14 BACKSTROM Ian SWE 9. 12. 2004
15 ONDO Daniel SVK 7. 11. 2005
16 PETROCCA Alberto ITA 15. 1. 2003
17 WALLER Jonas CZE 10. 10. 2008
18 COUFAL Frantisek CZE 10. 2. 2003
19 KORNIIENKO Lev UKR 2. 4. 2002
20 PAVLIK Matyas CZE 13. 9. 2000
21 KRASNIUK Mykhailo UKR 19. 9. 2001
22 KLAUS Robert CZE 3. 3. 2003
23 NAZAREVYCH Vladyslav UKR 12. 5. 2003
24T GOLOBIC Jan SLO 13. 4. 1992
24T CHOUN Karim CZE 5. 9. 2005
26 MATOUSEK David CZE 1. 9. 2004
27 PASOTTI Riccardo ITA 26. 9. 2003
28 KYRDA Bogdan UKR 24. 8. 2001
29 TOMAN Jan CZE 16. 8. 2002
30 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 1. 9. 2005
31 KUF Jan CZE 11. 5. 1991
32 BALOG David SVK 19. 5. 2005
33 PASQUON Davide ITA 19. 12. 2003
34 BALER Bernard SLO 25. 10. 2003
35 PLOS Mattia ITA 21. 2. 2005
36 VERSTEIJNEN Jan-Koen NED 28. 1. 2008
37 DELL'ORO Michele ITA 17. 7. 2002
38 BOATTO Andrea ITA 16. 8. 2006
39 FRANK Kilian CZE 14. 3. 2003
40 POGACNIK-SOUVENT Jakob SLO 10. 8. 2004
41 SVOBODA Bohumil Jiri CZE 20. 1. 2003
42 GRUBAR Timon SLO 4. 2. 2002
43 GIACCHETTI Jetmir ITA 13. 7. 2003
44 GRUNERT Adrian SVK 28. 12. 2007
45 SOUREK Karlo CRO 7. 5. 2005
46 CUM Riccardo ITA 18. 11. 2006
47 FIEDOR Michal CZE 2. 2. 2004
48 KLOTZ Hans SUI 20. 7. 1958
49 KOTALA Jan CZE 8. 11. 2004
50 MEZO Istvan Otto HUN 18. 8. 2006
51 PALA Giuseppe ITA 18. 11. 2004
52 MLAKAR Luka SLO 30. 3. 2002
53 LICHTNER Jakub Torben SVK 15. 2. 2006
54 GOLOB Lan SLO 18. 2. 2002
55 BRILLO Gabriele ITA 25. 1. 2006
56 KOLLAR Gabriel SVK 30. 9. 1952
57 SOKOL Vratislav CZE 8. 7. 1976
58 MIKO Lukas SVK 26. 6. 2008
59 HRABOVSKY Simon SVK 22. 12. 2006
60 VASARHELYI Patrik HUN 18. 10. 2009



Memorial Martinengo 2023
sobota 18. novembra 2023 - 9:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country EFC Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BELAS Karolina SVK B 00002669 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CELLER Pavol SVK B 00690482 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CELLEROVA Michala SVK B 00000034 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOTALA Zdenek CZE 00853624 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
KRALIK Andrej SVK B 00690500 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KUPLJENK GOLOBIC NIKA SLO 00839200 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 4
MASATA Vojtech CZE 00846997 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 3 Ref: 1
SARMANY Zoltan SVK C 00837908 Ref: 1
SIMEUNOVIC Rastislav SVK B 00000035 Ref: 1
TURANOVA Kristina SVK B 00690506 Ref: 1
ZAVODSKA Katarina SVK 00852369 Ref: 1


